Monday, Feb. 19

Tuesday, Feb. 20

Wednesday, Feb. 21

Thursday, Feb. 22

Friday, Feb. 23

Saturday, Feb. 24

EDGERTON PUBLIC SCHOOL
ANNOUNCEMENTS FEBRUARY 19-24, 2018

National FFA Week

*Breakfast: WG banana bread Or WG cereal, low fat yogurt, fruit, juice, milk
*Lunch: Chicken Fajita/WG tortilla, lettuce, tomato, salsa, veggies & dip, pineapple, fresh fruit, milk
HS Alt: Pulled pork sandwich
*GBB — HOME vs. Adrian — game time 6:00 Pep band plays
Tickets: Dean W & Dana Concessions: Erin P & Matt G

*Breakfast: WG pancake on a stick Or WG cereal, string cheese, fruit, juice, milk
*Lunch: Tater tot hot dish, green beans, WG bread, strawberries, fresh fruit, milk
HS Alt: Hamburger
*Sports trainer will be here during 6™ hour — sign up in the office
*FFA Mini Contest, 11:00-12:30, gr. 7-12
*Boys BB — HOME vs. HBC — game time 6:00
Tickets: Londa & Grasiela Concessions: Tina B & Brenda H
** Walking Taco Supper benefitting the Haag family, free will donation, serving 5:30-7:00**
*School Board meeting, 7:00 pm

*Breakfast: WG bagel & cream cheese Or WG cereal & animal crackers, fruit, juice, milk
*Lunch: Kickin’ chicken bowl, WG dinner roll, mandarin oranges, fresh fruit, milk
HS Alt: Hot dog

*FFA Mini Contest, 11:00-12:30, gr. 7-12
*3rd Quarter Mid-term

*Breakfast: WG muffin Or WG cereal, low fat yogurt, fruit, juice, milk

*Lunch: Spaghetti/meat sauce, WG bread stick, romaine salad, mixed fruit, fresh fruit, milk
HS Alt: Sub sandwich

*FFA Mini Contest, 11:00-12:30, gr. 7-12

*Preschool Event in lobby, 5:30

*JH Speech (gr 6-9) @ Tracy

*Breakfast: WG cinnamon roll Or WG cereal, string cheese, fruit, juice, milk

*Lunch: Creamed chicken/WG bun, coleslaw, baked beans, applesauce, fresh fruit, milk
*FFA Mini Contest, 11:00-12:30, gr. 7-12

*Sports trainer will be here during 5" hour — sign up in the office

*Boys BB — AWAY @ WWG, bus leaves 4:20 - game time 6:00

*Ag Olympics, 7™ hour, grades 7-12

*Speech @ Adrian
*GBB Section Tournament @ Worthington vs. MCC, bus leaves 10:00 — game time 12:30pm

**LOOKING AHEAD**
End of Hex 4, March 1
Elementary Basketball Night, grades 1-3, Friday, March 2, 6:00 pm
Early dismissal, Friday, March 23, 12:00pm
Parent Teacher Conferences, Tuesday, March 27 & Wednesday, March 28
No School, Friday, March 30- Monday, April 2, Easter Break



